

d

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.11 in

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.80-84/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2012 in LPA No.2355/2011, LPA No.2361/2011, LPA No.2362/2011, LPA No.2364/2011 and LPA No.2365/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, AAG, Punjab

Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Mahant, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.11 IN SLP(C) NO.80-84/2013

This application cannot be permitted. Accordingly, the same is dismissed. However, the applicants are at liberty to file a separate special leave petition, if so advised.

...2/-

:2:

List the main special leave petitions for final disposal in the month of August, 2013 on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER