

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11406/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2012 in LPA No.2362/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERJEET & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 11539 of 2013
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CC No. 11406 of 2013
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, in case the services of the petitioners have
not been terminated till now, they shall now be continued on the post
occupied by them.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 80-84 of 2013.
CC No. 11539 of 2013
Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to
withdraw the special leave petition. He is

permitted to withdraw the same with liberty to approach the High Court by way of L.P.A. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master