

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 80-84/2013

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16422/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.80, 81 & 84/2013

Service is complete. The appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.82/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.5,6,9 & 10 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.83/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.5,6 & 9 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 16422/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.5-6 and 8-15 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 08.09.2016.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar

SB