

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 80-84/2013

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16422/2013

(I.A. No. 12 - Appln. for deletion of name of respondent Nos. 6, 9 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 82/ 2013)

Date : 18-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 12 of 2017 - Application for deletion of name of respondent Nos. 6, 9 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 82 of 2013 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER